‘,’ Conagra Brands

&? P 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza
LN Suite 1300

CONAGRA Chicago, IL 60654

January 10, 2020
Dear Kinexo:

Please be advised that Conagra Brands, in cooperation with the U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA),
is voluntarily recalling 13,128 cases of Evol Cilantro Lime Chicken Burrito product due to the potential
presence of an undeclared egg allergen in the product. The presence of this undeclared allergen
occurred because a limited number of breakfast burritos containing eggs were inadvertently packed into
the Evol Cilantro Lime Chicken burrito packaging.

There have been no confirmed reports of adverse allergic reactions due to consumption of this
product. Consumers with questions about the product should contact Conagra Brands Consumer Care at
1-888-849-6243 from 9AM-5PM CST Monday through Friday.

There are no anticipated service disruptions as a result of this situation. The item listed below is the only
SKU impacted by this action. This situation does not impact any other Conagra Brands or Evol
products.

Traded Unit Description Case UPC Case Batch/Lot Code Case Best By Date
EVOL BURITO CILANTRO LIME
10-8-91627-00300-3 CB03031C11 BB: 03MAR2021-CB
CKN 12/62
Item Description Item UPC Item Batch/Lot Code Item Best By Date
EVOL BURITO CILANTRO LIME
CKN 12/62 00-8-91627-00300-6 B9253 J1 P6009 BEST BY 03 MAR 2021CB

This product was shipped to you on the dates listed below. Store-level product and warehouse-level
product with the impacted lot code should be destroyed per your usual reclamation or unsaleable
process. Attached is an affidavit of destruction. Please complete and fax the form to the number
provided on the affidavit to receive credit.

Please retain the recall notification letter along with the date/time received and maintain a record of the
number of units/cases of recalled product found at the store or warehouse. The USDA routinely audits
compliance with product recalls and may contact you in this matter. If you have further distributed this
product, please notify your customers of this recall, provide them with a copy of this notice, and ask for
their compliance.



Customer

Item
Descriptio
n

Case UPC

Unit UPC

PO#

Case Qty

Delivery
Date

Batch/Lot
Code

KINEXO INC

EVOL
BURITO
CILANTRO
LIME CKN
12/6Z

10-8-91627-
00300-3

00-8-91627-
00300-6

145565

28

9/30/2019

CB03031C11

KINEXO INC

EVOL
BURITO
CILANTRO
LIME CKN
12/6Z

10-8-91627-
00300-3

00-8-91627-
00300-6

145774A

28

10/7/2019

CB03031C11

KINEXO INC

EVOL
BURITO
CILANTRO
LIME CKN
12/6Z

10-8-91627-
00300-3

00-8-91627-
00300-6

146046

84

10/14/2019

CB03031C11

KINEXO INC

EVOL
BURITO
CILANTRO
LIME CKN
12/6Z

10-8-91627-
00300-3

00-8-91627-
00300-6

146044

84

10/16/2019

CB03031C11

KINEXO INC

EVOL
BURITO
CILANTRO
LIME CKN
12/6Z

10-8-91627-
00300-3

00-8-91627-
00300-6

146288

28

10/23/2019

CB03031C11

We apologize for any business disruption this may cause and thank you for your support in this matter.

If you have any questions, please reach out to your sales contact.

Sincerely,

e Bl I

Derek De La Mater

Executive Vice President and Chief Customer Officer




