



Conagra Brands
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza
Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654

January 10, 2020

Dear Kinexo:

Please be advised that Conagra Brands, in cooperation with the U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA), is voluntarily recalling 13,128 cases of Evol Cilantro Lime Chicken Burrito product due to the potential presence of an undeclared egg allergen in the product. The presence of this undeclared allergen occurred because a limited number of breakfast burritos containing eggs were inadvertently packed into the Evol Cilantro Lime Chicken burrito packaging.

There have been no confirmed reports of adverse allergic reactions due to consumption of this product. Consumers with questions about the product should contact Conagra Brands Consumer Care at 1-888-849-6243 from 9AM-5PM CST Monday through Friday.

There are no anticipated service disruptions as a result of this situation. The item listed below is the only SKU impacted by this action. This situation does not impact any other Conagra Brands or Evol products.

Traded Unit Description	Case UPC	Case Batch/Lot Code	Case Best By Date
EVOL BURITO CILANTRO LIME CKN 12/6Z	10-8-91627-00300-3	CB03031C11	BB: 03MAR2021-CB

Item Description	Item UPC	Item Batch/Lot Code	Item Best By Date
EVOL BURITO CILANTRO LIME CKN 12/6Z	00-8-91627-00300-6	B9253 J1 P6009	BEST BY 03 MAR 2021CB

This product was shipped to you on the dates listed below. Store-level product and warehouse-level product with the impacted lot code should be destroyed per your usual reclamation or unsaleable process. Attached is an affidavit of destruction. Please complete and fax the form to the number provided on the affidavit to receive credit.

Please retain the recall notification letter along with the date/time received and maintain a record of the number of units/cases of recalled product found at the store or warehouse. The USDA routinely audits compliance with product recalls and may contact you in this matter. If you have further distributed this product, please notify your customers of this recall, provide them with a copy of this notice, and ask for their compliance.

Customer	Item Description	Case UPC	Unit UPC	PO#	Case Qty	Delivery Date	Batch/Lot Code
KINEXO INC	EVOL BURITO CILANTRO LIME CKN 12/6Z	10-8-91627-00300-3	00-8-91627-00300-6	145565	28	9/30/2019	CB03031C11
KINEXO INC	EVOL BURITO CILANTRO LIME CKN 12/6Z	10-8-91627-00300-3	00-8-91627-00300-6	145774A	28	10/7/2019	CB03031C11
KINEXO INC	EVOL BURITO CILANTRO LIME CKN 12/6Z	10-8-91627-00300-3	00-8-91627-00300-6	146046	84	10/14/2019	CB03031C11
KINEXO INC	EVOL BURITO CILANTRO LIME CKN 12/6Z	10-8-91627-00300-3	00-8-91627-00300-6	146044	84	10/16/2019	CB03031C11
KINEXO INC	EVOL BURITO CILANTRO LIME CKN 12/6Z	10-8-91627-00300-3	00-8-91627-00300-6	146288	28	10/23/2019	CB03031C11

We apologize for any business disruption this may cause and thank you for your support in this matter. If you have any questions, please reach out to your sales contact.

Sincerely,



Derek De La Mater
Executive Vice President and Chief Customer Officer